Project Title: "Advancing Conservation in the Eastern Caribbean"

No-cost extension

Total Project Cost: USD 1,866,700

Amendment No.01 to the PCA Between United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) And Conservation Council of Nations (CCN)

Pursuant to Clauses 66 to 69 of the Project Cooperation Agreement (PCA) (Reference number: PCA/2019/2231), signed on 20 November 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement") between the United Nations Environment Programme and the Conservation Council of Nations (hereinafter referred to as the "Parties"), in support of the project entitled: "Advancing Conservation in the Eastern Caribbean" (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"), the Parties hereto have agreed to amend the Agreement (PCA/2019/2231).

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the technical duration of the Agreement at a no cost for a period of 24(twenty-four) months from November 2022 to November 2024 to achieve the overall objective of the Project.

In view of the above, Clause 5 of the original Agreement shall be amended in its entirety as follows:

1. General Provision

1.1. Agreement Clause 5: Duration is hereby amended as follows:

"This Agreement shall come into force upon signature of the Parties, being effective from the date of the latest signature, and shall remain in force until 31 October 2025 after the last obligation of the Parties lapse, unless terminated earlier pursuant to clauses 52 to 63 of this Agreement. The project technical completion date shall be 30 November 2024. However, project effectiveness shall be the date of receipt by the Executing Agency of the first instalment of funds".

1.2 A revised budget and a revised workplan, annexed to this amendment, will complement **Annex 1** of the Agreement to adjust the implementation deadlines and the budget to the new duration of the project.

2. Entry into force

2.1 This Amendment No.1 shall enter into force upon the date of the last signature of the approving officials below.

All other terms and conditions of the original PCA shall remain valid and unchanged. This Amendment shall be appended to and be construed an integral part of the original PCA, PCA/2019/2231.

Signed on behalf of UNEP

Bruno Pozzi for:

Susan Gardner

Director

Ecosystems Division

Date:

Signed on behalf of CCN

Clare Falcone

Vice President, International Programs

Jaco J. Falcono

Date:

List of Annexes to the PCA Amendment

- 1. Project extension request letter
- 2. Original PCA
- 3. Revised workplan
- 4. Revised budget